MRD 40	00-78			
Form PTO-1595 28 April 1998	11-22-1999		SHE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSI Please record the attached original doc 10116846		Attorney Docket No.: Y0998-075 (728-112		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	ldress of receiv	ing party(ies):
Prabhakar N. Kudva, David S. Kung and Leon Stok		Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie				
3. Nature of Conveyance 4-8				
[X] Assignment [] N	City:	Armonk	273	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of [] Other	Country/State/Zip: NY, 10504			
Execution Date: April 27, 1998		Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the	execution date of the	he application is	s_April 27, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):			
N/A		N/	A ()	9/067336
	Additional numbers att	ched?[]Yes [[X] No	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Frank Chau, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\text{40.00}\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Dilworth & Barrese				
Street Address: 333 Earle Ovington Bou				
City: <u>Uniondale</u> State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: <u>11553</u>	8. Deposit accordance (Attach duplicate cor	unt number: <u>0</u> py of this page if pa	4-1121 lying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	E	
	,			40E
9. Statement and signature.				NOSALS
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.	he foregoing information	is true and correc	et and any attac	thed copy is a true copy of the
Frank Chau, Esq.			28 Apri	il 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,136	gnature number of pages in	cluding cover s	Date heet, attachments and document [3]	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)				
	do not datos	h this nortion		

do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

05/07/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000032 09067336

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(JOINT FORM) (THREE INVENTORS)

Assignment

Whereas, I/we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Prabhakar N. Kudva of Danbury and State of Conneticut

INVENTOR AND CITY

(2) David S. Kung of Chappaqua and State of New York

INVENTOR AND CITY

(3) Leon Stok of Mount Kisco and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOGIC SYNTHESIS EMPLOYING SIZE INDEPENDENT TIMING OPTIMIZATION

DATES THAT INVENTORS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) April 27 , 1998; (2) April 27 , 1998; and (3) April 27 , 1998.

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

> INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

> therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY AND DATE

(1) at SpokkTown Aughts
on Upril 27, 1998, Naulkele Reconsissionature

(Prabhakar N. Kudva) INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

(2) at York rown Keighto (David (S. Kung) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LA

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

on Upux 27, (Leon Stok) INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLEPATERIT LAST NAME

REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0159

State of Connecticut)ss.:
County of Westchester)

and (1)

known

On this J1th day of April 1998, before me INVENTOR personally came **Prabhakar N. Kudva** to me personally known, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

EMILY S. FORBES
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FO4935185
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires July 25, 19

Notary

State of New York County of Wyschuster

)ss.:

On this and day of any 1998, before me INVENTOR personally came David S. Kung to me personally known, and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

EMILY S. FORBES
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FO4935185
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires July 25, 19

Notary

State of New York)ss.:
County of Westche ()

On this 27th day of 1998, before me INVENTOR personally came Leon Stok to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

EMILY S. FORBES
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FO4935185
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires July 25, 19

Notary

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Kudva et al . Docket No.: YO998-075 (8728-112)

Serial No.: 09/067,336

Filed: April 28, 1998

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOGIC SYNTHESIS

EMPLOYING SIZE INDEPENDENT TIMING OPTIMIZATION

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir

Please issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the above-identified application with the following correction:

please correct the recordation date from "April 27, 1998" to --April 28,

1998 ---.

A copy of the original Notice of Recordation is attached herewith for correction with the change indicated in red, as well a copy of the filing receipt reflecting such change also.

Respectfully submitted,

F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, LLP 1900 Hempstead Turnpike, Suite 501 East Meadow, NY 11554 (516) 357-0091 Frank Chau Reg. No. 34,136 Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to the: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 18, 1999.

Dated: October 18, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0161



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Cffice

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 26, 1998

PTAS

DILWORTH & BARRESE FRANK CHAU 333 EARLE OVINGTON BOULEVARD UNIONDALE, NY 11553



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/27/1998

04/28/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9147/0753 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KUDVA, PRABHAKAR N.

DOC DATE: 04/27/1998

ASSIGNOR:

KUNG, DAVID S.

DOC DATE: 04/27/1998

ASSIGNOR:

STOK, LEON

DOC DATE: 04/27/1998

ASSIGNEE:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

ARMONK, NEW YORK 10504

SERIAL NUMBER: 09067336

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/27/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MAURICE CARTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/28/1998